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SPECIALIZED FEATURES

ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK             |             LOADER             |             DOZER

The V-Steel L-Traction S tire  

provides excellent traction  

on gravel and packed earth.  

The self-cleaning tread design 

employs deep lugs for extra  

long life.

DEEP TREAD
Helps provide excellent traction on gravel

OPEN-SHOULDER TREAD DESIGN
Promotes self-cleaning

DURABLE COMPOUND
Helps cut resistance
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CATEGORY SIZE
PLY/STAR 

RATING
COMPOUND/ 

CONSTRUCTION TRA ARTICLE #
AVG. WT.  p

[LBS / KG]
OTD  p

[32” / MM]

OVERALL 
  DIAMETER  p

[IN / MM]

OVERALL 
WIDTH  p
[IN / MM]

SMALL 
TUBELESS

20.5R25 MS DE2 E4/L4 424102 640 
290

62 
49

58.2 
1,478 

20.9 
531

23.5R25 MS DE2 E4/L4 422738 880 
399

68 
54

63.6 
1,615

24.1 
612

LARGE 
TUBELESS

26.5R25 2* E2A E-4 422711 1,130 
513

76 
60

68.3 
1,735 

26.6 
676

750/65R25 2* E2A E-4 427560 1,080 
490

69 
55

63.9 
1,623 

30.1 
765

29.5R25 2* E2A E-4 422916 1,470 
667

82 
65

73.4 
1,864

30.0 
762

875/65R29 MS DE2 E4/L4 000470 1,551 
704

76 
60

74.0 
1,880 

33.8 
859

p Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.


