





The V-Steel L-Traction S tire provides excellent traction on gravel and packed earth. The self-cleaning tread design employs deep lugs for extra long life.

ARTICULATED DUMP TRUCK

LOADER

DOZER

SPECIALIZED FEATURES

1 DEEP TREAD

Helps provide excellent traction on gravel

2 OPEN-SHOULDER TREAD DESIGN

Promotes self-cleaning

3 DURABLE COMPOUND

Helps cut resistance









CATEGORY	SIZE	PLY/STAR RATING	COMPOUND/ CONSTRUCTION	TRA	ARTICLE #	AVG. WT. ^D [LBS / KG]	OTD ^o [32" / MM]	OVERALL DIAMETER [®] [IN / MM]	OVERALL WIDTH " [IN / MM]
SMALL TUBELESS	20.5R25	MS	DE2	E4/L4	424102	640 290	62 49	58.2 1,478	20.9 531
	23.5R25	MS	DE2	E4/L4	422738	880 399	68 54	63.6 1,615	24.1 612
LARGE TUBELESS	26.5R25	2*	E2A	E-4	422711	1,130 513	76 60	68.3 1,735	26.6 676
	750/65R25	2*	E2A	E-4	427560	1,080 490	69 55	63.9 1,623	30.1 765
	29.5R25	2*	E2A	E-4	422916	1,470 667	82 65	73.4 1,864	30.0 762
	875/65R29	MS	DE2	E4/L4	000470	1,551 704	76 60	74.0 1,880	33.8 859

Actual specifications may vary depending on the tire produced. Off-road tire limited warranty information is available from your Bridgestone representative or dealer.

